

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 551/2025 CM(8370/2025) Caveat 3048/2025

ASHAQ HUSSAIN BHAT AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

MUDASIR AHMAD BHAT AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER
01.04.2026

As per the office report, reply in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 16.12.2025 has been filed by Mr. Showkat Ali Khan, Advocate on 31.03.2026 on behalf of respondents.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

1st April, 2026

"Sabreena Rahim"